1. In which of the following years did Canada's Confederation occur?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
1789 7 6 1 5 3 - 2 - 5 -
1% 1% * 2% 1% - 2% - 1% -
E *
1812 55 22 33 27 24 5 7 21 19 8
6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 1% 7% 6% 5% 5%
E E *
1867 726 380 346 166 252 307 50 243 304 129
72% 78% 67% 59% 68% 87% 48% 69% 77% 83%
B CD * F FG FGH
1914 32 15 17 7 15 9 6 11 12 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2%
*
Don't Know 181 63 119 75 76 31 38 76 53 15
18% 13% 23% 27% 21% 9% 36% 22% 13% 10%
A E E GHI* HI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



2. Which of the following was Canada's first Prime Minister?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
Wilfrid Laurier 85 43 42 20 39 26 13 33 34 6
8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 4%
I* | |
William Lyon Mackenzie 47 20 27 9 17 21 8 12 22 6
5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4%
*
John A. Macdonald 745 364 381 207 263 275 58 260 294 132
74% 75% 74% 74% 71% 78% 56% 74% 75% 86%
D * F F FGH
Isaac Brock 9 8 1 1 5 3 5 1 3 -
1% 2% * * 1% 1% 5% * 1% -
B GHI*
Don't Know 115 50 65 42 48 25 19 45 39 11
11% 10% 13% 15% 13% 7% 19% 13% 10% 7%
E E I* |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Which of the following important events will occur in 20177?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
The Pan-Am Games 40 20 20 14 19 8 2 18 15 5
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
*
The PyeongChang Olympics 15 5 10 3 8 4 4 5 6 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% *
*
Canada's 150th birthday 563 296 267 128 192 243 42 188 224 109
56% 61% 52% 46% 52% 69% 40% 54% 57% 71%
B CD * F FGH
The 50th anniversary of the Charter of Rights & 40 17 23 18 13 9 9 12 16 4
Freedoms 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2%
E *
The Centennial of the First World War 87 53 34 28 34 25 8 32 35 11
9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7%
B *
Don't Know 256 96 161 89 105 63 39 95 97 25
26% 20% 31% 32% 28% 18% 38% 27% 25% 16%
A E E HI* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 1. [l plan to attend a Canada 150 activity or commemoration in 2017]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
| plan to attend a Canada 150 activity or
commemoration in 2017
Strongly agree 241 114 127 66 66 109 28 70 107 36
24% 24% 25% 24% 18% 31% 27% 20% 27% 24%
D *
Somewhat agree 474 229 244 127 182 164 42 178 177 76
47% 47% 47% 46% 49% 47% 41% 51% 45% 49%
*
Somewhat disagree 196 100 96 52 86 58 22 65 80 29
20% 21% 19% 18% 23% 16% 21% 19% 20% 19%
E *
Strongly disagree 90 42 48 34 36 20 11 37 28 14
9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 9%
E *
Top2Box (Agree) 715 344 371 194 248 273 70 249 284 112
71% 71% 72% 69% 67% 78% 68% 71% 72% 73%
CcD *
Low2Box (Disagree) 286 142 144 86 122 78 33 103 108 42
29% 29% 28% 31% 33% 22% 32% 29% 28% 27%
E E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. [Canada's Centennial in 1967]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
\Canada's Centennial in 1967
Strongly agree 208 110 98 42 70 96 40 63 79 27
21% 23% 19% 15% 19% 27% 39% 18% 20% 17%
CcD GHI*
Somewhat agree 473 223 250 142 177 154 41 177 190 65
47% 46% 48% 51% 48% 44% 39% 50% 48% 42%
*
Somewhat disagree 267 119 148 76 101 89 18 96 99 54
27% 24% 29% 27% 27% 25% 18% 27% 25% 35%
* FH
Strongly disagree 53 33 19 18 23 12 4 15 25 8
5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 681 334 348 185 246 250 81 240 269 92
68% 69% 67% 66% 67% 71% 78% 68% 69% 60%
I* |
Low2Box (Disagree) 320 152 168 95 124 101 23 112 123 62
32% 31% 33% 34% 33% 29% 22% 32% 31% 40%
* FH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents




5_2. [The Canada/Russia Summit Series of 1972]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
Strongly agree 273 141 132 55 95 123 26 86 107 53
27% 29% 26% 20% 26% 35% 25% 24% 27% 35%
CcD * GH
Somewhat agree 395 169 226 138 146 112 36 140 160 58
39% 35% 44% 49% 39% 32% 35% 40% 41% 38%
A DE *
Somewhat disagree 253 127 126 63 95 95 27 94 97 34
25% 26% 24% 23% 26% 27% 27% 27% 25% 22%
*
Strongly disagree 81 49 32 23 35 22 13 32 28 8
8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 6% 13% 9% 7% 5%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 668 310 358 193 241 235 63 226 268 112
67% 64% 69% 69% 65% 67% 61% 64% 68% 73%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 333 176 157 87 130 117 40 126 125 42
33% 36% 31% 31% 35% 33% 39% 36% 32% 27%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. [The Vancouver 2010 Olympics]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
\The Vancouver 2010 Olympics
Strongly agree 324 141 182 81 119 124 39 96 133 55
32% 29% 35% 29% 32% 35% 37% 27% 34% 36%
*
Somewhat agree 414 199 214 122 145 146 42 148 166 58
41% 41% 42% 44% 39% 42% 41% 42% 42% 38%
*
Somewhat disagree 199 97 101 59 77 63 14 85 69 31
20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 18% 13% 24% 18% 20%
*
Strongly disagree 65 47 18 16 30 19 9 23 24 10
7% 10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
B *
Top2Box (Agree) 737 341 397 204 264 270 81 244 299 113
74% 70% 77% 73% 71% 77% 78% 69% 76% 74%
A *
Low2Box (Disagree) 264 145 119 76 107 81 22 107 93 41
26% 30% 23% 27% 29% 23% 22% 31% 24% 26%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. [The Battle of Vimy Ridge]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342

Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154

\The Battle of Vimy Ridge

Strongly agree 159 84 74 48 50 61 29 57 54 18

16% 17% 14% 17% 13% 17% 28% 16% 14% 12%
HI*

Somewhat agree 409 194 215 102 147 160 37 147 167 59

41% 40% 42% 36% 40% 45% 35% 42% 43% 38%
*

Somewhat disagree 328 153 175 95 140 93 25 110 132 61
33% 31% 34% 34% 38% 26% 24% 31% 34% 40%

E * F

Strongly disagree 105 55 51 34 33 38 12 38 40 16
11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 568 278 290 150 197 221 66 204 221 77
57% 57% 56% 54% 53% 63% 64% 58% 56% 50%
D *
Low2Box (Disagree) 433 207 226 129 173 131 37 147 172 77
43% 43% 44% 46% 47% 37% 36% 42% 44% 50%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. [The Patriation of the Constitution in 1982]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
\The Patriation of the Constitution in 1982
Strongly agree 207 114 93 45 69 93 34 66 77 30
21% 23% 18% 16% 19% 26% 33% 19% 20% 19%
CcD GHI*
Somewhat agree 437 207 229 123 173 141 36 164 177 60
44% 43% 45% 44% 47% 40% 35% 47% 45% 39%
*
Somewhat disagree 289 124 165 85 106 98 29 97 109 53
29% 26% 32% 31% 29% 28% 28% 28% 28% 35%
*
H
Strongly disagree 69 40 29 26 23 20 4 24 30 11
7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 644 321 322 168 242 234 70 230 254 90
64% 66% 63% 60% 65% 66% 68% 66% 65% 58%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 357 164 193 111 128 118 33 121 139 64
36% 34% 37% 40% 35% 34% 32% 34% 35% 42%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. [The creation of the Charter of Rights and Freedomes, also 1982]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342

Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154

The creation of the Charter of Rights and

Freedoms, also 1982

Strongly agree 195 107 89 51 60 84 31 70 66 28
19% 22% 17% 18% 16% 24% 30% 20% 17% 18%

D H*

Somewhat agree 421 202 219 95 164 162 43 146 180 52

42% 42% 42% 34% 44% 46% 41% 42% 46% 34%
C C * |

Somewhat disagree 314 146 168 106 119 88 22 115 115 62

31% 30% 33% 38% 32% 25% 21% 33% 29% 40%
E * FH

Strongly disagree 71 31 40 27 28 17 8 20 32 12

7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7%
*

Top2Box (Agree) 616 308 308 146 224 246 74 217 246 80

62% 64% 60% 52% 60% 70% 71% 62% 63% 52%
(o) I* | |

Low2Box (Disagree) 385 177 208 133 146 105 30 135 147 74

38% 36% 40% 48% 40% 30% 29% 38% 37% 48%
E E * FGH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_7. [Confederation in 1867]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342

Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154

\Confederation in 1867

Strongly agree 183 94 88 46 51 86 35 60 65 22
18% 19% 17% 16% 14% 24% 34% 17% 16% 15%

CcD GHI*

Somewhat agree 407 194 213 96 158 153 43 152 160 52

41% 40% 41% 35% 43% 43% 42% 43% 41% 34%
* | |

Somewhat disagree 312 137 175 95 127 90 20 110 121 62

31% 28% 34% 34% 34% 26% 19% 31% 31% 40%
E E * FGH

Strongly disagree 99 60 39 41 35 23 5 29 47 18

10% 12% 8% 15% 9% 7% 5% 8% 12% 11%
B E *

Top2Box (Agree) 589 288 302 142 209 238 79 212 224 74

59% 59% 58% 51% 56% 68% 76% 60% 57% 48%
CD GHI* | |

Low2Box (Disagree) 412 198 214 137 162 113 24 139 168 80

41% 41% 42% 49% 44% 32% 24% 40% 43% 52%
E E * F F FGH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
The Vancouver 2010 Olympics 737 341 397 204 264 270 81 244 299 113
74% 70% 77% 73% 71% 77% 78% 69% 76% 74%
A *
Canada's Centennial in 1967 681 334 348 185 246 250 81 240 269 92
68% 69% 67% 66% 67% 71% 78% 68% 69% 60%
I* |
The Canada/Russia Summit Series of 1972 668 310 358 193 241 235 63 226 268 112
67% 64% 69% 69% 65% 67% 61% 64% 68% 73%
*
The Patriation of the Constitution in 1982 644 321 322 168 242 234 70 230 254 90
64% 66% 63% 60% 65% 66% 68% 66% 65% 58%
*
The creation of the Charter of Rights and 616 308 308 146 224 246 74 217 246 80
Freedoms, also 1982 62% 64% 60% 52% 60% 70% 71% 62% 63% 52%
cDh I* | |
Confederation in 1867 589 288 302 142 209 238 79 212 224 74
59% 59% 58% 51% 56% 68% 76% 60% 57% 48%
CD GHI* | |
The Battle of Vimy Ridge 568 278 290 150 197 221 66 204 221 77
57% 57% 56% 54% 53% 63% 64% 58% 56% 50%
D *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

Please state how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: Canada's 150th will be/should be a more defining national moment than... .

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1001 482 519 272 401 328 51 177 431 342
Weighted 1001 485 516 279 370 351 103 351 392 154
The Battle of Vimy Ridge 433 207 226 129 173 131 37 147 172 77
43% 43% 44% 46% 47% 37% 36% 42% 44% 50%
E *
Confederation in 1867 412 198 214 137 162 113 24 139 168 80
41% 41% 42% 49% 44% 32% 24% 40% 43% 52%
E E * F F FGH
The creation of the Charter of Rights and 385 177 208 133 146 105 30 135 147 74
Freedoms, also 1982 38% 36% 40% 48% 40% 30% 29% 38% 37% 48%
E E * FGH
The Patriation of the Constitution in 1982 357 164 193 111 128 118 33 121 139 64
36% 34% 37% 40% 35% 34% 32% 34% 35% 42%
*
The Canada/Russia Summit Series of 1972 333 176 157 87 130 117 40 126 125 42
33% 36% 31% 31% 35% 33% 39% 36% 32% 27%
*
Canada's Centennial in 1967 320 152 168 95 124 101 23 112 123 62
32% 31% 33% 34% 33% 29% 22% 32% 31% 40%
* FH
The Vancouver 2010 Olympics 264 145 119 76 107 81 22 107 93 41
26% 30% 23% 27% 29% 23% 22% 31% 24% 26%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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